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PAEL # l Certified Sereet Numbors
n APPLICANT MUST USE TYPEWRITER IN FILLING IN { ‘ C W ol ()

THIS APPLICATION

LS

1 CITY OF BOSTON 0103
Thomas M. Meaino INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT Street NysBering Insp sstor.
Mayor ,"- ’ i *1-.-.-:.#
Application to the Commissioner for Permit for Alterations, Repairs or (Z‘hangc d@mupan&?:' A
sene EA RN NN )
Location,. 1 -0 CONCORP SQ | cer e o Distriet, o L L e o Wam‘i:.g“" nranee
Name of owneris? Baery Cole . Address, | Cancord SQ teesen sevn caeae
Name of architect or engineer is?, .. .. T Lo N, %, . Saeens " b
Material of building is? Pick . Style of roofp fat Construction of 1831 1a” ancgravel "
Bize of building, feet frontp 22'0 ; feet reard 22' 0" i feet det.pi’ 34707 N wfRtories? 5° . " e
Deseription | No. of feet in height from sidewalk to hnghm point of roof? 50’ 0 .. Material of Toundm.mni’ G‘5 fw Ui . R
Thickness of external walls? 0" Parl.y wallg? b.. .o . esess
of Present vor .E.
o LEGAL OCCUPANCY OR USE (Applicant is not to [{ﬂ in thm box) L'-'! v
Building five apartoisnts T a5 % 3
doc % 3248/1909 i ey ; o, i
i i v h -
Front stairs? Faise  Back slairs? False  Fire cscaped False | Cu:u:.' balconiesp False Mty othepp Fase
Is building equipped with automatic sprinkler syqtt:mP False . = - ) s , i
Type of construction?. .. ; Group ocrupancy ? :
Building to be occupied for same e N A
. [T AT . , : Cafter alleratinn
o IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE OR VERTICALLY: .
Description ) ) . s A
of Size of extension, No. of feet longd '0" i No.-of feet;wide? 0" . No. of feet high above sulewalk? 9
Provosed No. of stories high? . ~ oo istyle of roofd g, ¢ materiat of roufing? -
TORe 3 Of what material will the extension be built? it ‘ : Foundation? ' 'fj
Extension | How will the extension be occupied? | ceowg ; T ype vl Construction i -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED ‘WORK AND IS LOCATION, ,«'
(ALL STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, FLECGTRICAIL, ETC., SHALL BE~INCLUDED) =
£
construct a roof deck as shown in plans. Already appm\red by Archileciurat T e =3
Gammslo /W“ Foq (23§ 5C) ‘MASS DEBRIS DISPOSAL LAW* =

o (ATION

GROUND WATER SURVEY |

Yos [T No [ Initiais

MGL c40, 554, ¢c584. 59 all 5150A
Company: Grant disp. hyde park

Repalrs to: Exterior Wall: yes [:]no[:] Foundation yes[_Jne [/], Basement Area: yes D\O-

Estitnated Cost, 914 20600
Date., Juiy 7, 2008 Owner's Phone (817} 7982129

The facta I have set forth above in this application and accompanying pians are u true slatement to
the best of nowl e and bel:
N Tvrna Wania AfF

FA -]
xRy
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~1 ¢ 2008

T . C EXAMINATION OF FLANS EXAMINATION GOF PLARS

| &7 [ 7 | PERMIT. NUMBERS
FaY £ A, »

HLO3 _, Approved..... \Vuu{ug _

7 Flectrical oo Gas

Plumbing .......cccooocevvveenne. Sprioklers....

MSRQ«%... e.m‘m_mba.., ._

APPLICATION FOR Arch. /Steuc. /Safety

LX X}
- Permit for Alterations, Repairs or Electrical APPROVED as shown on plaps

Rl Change of Jccupancy APPROVED PER E E

as shown on plans
Location

|coon ’ ’ \\\\
"N B R r\@N\ No.\\ew L Egcess APPROVED 23 shown on p

vees Mo 1:QCONCORDSQ

8

LA R ]
L]
e

Plumbing .. .. .........Gas..

LI 24
bt L3
tee

HVAC. ... Sprinklers.....

Mechanical APPROVED as shown on plans

. PER 7 _AND CODE

This by

.JE__:; n«n....i ¢ \\m\m m
Date issued Q\\hm\%m«.w. o e J—
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00 *es o .. en ses
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PARCEL # ComiSeod Stcers Nussbacs
AN APFLICANT MUST USE TYPEWRITER IN FILLING IN | Conaeat sa
THIS AFPLICATION T o M
CITY OF AOSTON 0103 o ";'"'M:L'"" .
INSPECTIQNAL SERVICES DEPABRTMENT Strvet Numboring Inepecsar,

Application to the Cammissioner for Pesmit for Alterations, Bepairt or Change of Qoeupancy

Location. 1-0,CONCOROSQ . ... .. Disrd, , . g warw ou Towae
Namo of owner is? BNy Cale L . Addvere, 1Cono0nd 80 . .¢ .
Name of architect ot engineer uP-« ST Lie. Na, . sislajoinle
Matecial of building 159068 Styls of roaf? B Caumueuauahmrwr andghtd * | .
8ize of duilding, fegt frontd.f 5‘-2‘“' v foct rear? 2200 («:; «epﬁ 97 ..t Na. of etories?. B° ", '
Dascripiion | Na. of fect In height fram mtle'nil 10 hlghm% patal of coold 80°0° . Mategial ui‘ fouadation?, CpRcRIE®. .
& Thicknoss of external watle? .. Pm: wallsp 07, . asseess seee
of Preaent e Rt .
L LEGAL QCCUPANCY OF USE (Applicaot T not Lo f‘mﬂﬁn dax) o 5& L Puoeet srerse
Building fun apAnme Yy Ef' " £ ',‘ 2 T2 5
ooc # 2481109 a« . i W leitte o .
=T =1 Teae [ ] 8
Frunt ataivs? False Back staire? Falsa  Fies aq‘npn? Foisn -y €. m‘bulumuw‘ F‘""‘ gy otﬁpﬁ Frse *eete’
Is building squipped with antamatia sPrmkler q:t’\,’p? Falsg P50 L -l I oy 808l .
Type of construction?.. B, f : Gruup ncr:upnncyi 1 Y sre
Bmldmc ta be ocuupud rm wme . :,, l i . . s ;, ; 4
i wweas i .;:.' b ot A T ] % lflnl alleralivn
Pt IF sxrsn DED ON'ANY SIDE 'oﬂ vsanm:.n-. o K
'y
‘; Size of ex1ension, No. of feqt longd.[0° . ; Mo.-of reqwldn? 01 Na. of feel high nlmu sidewntk? 6!
No. of staries bighd. ... o .a:yle afroof}.pr. .. f 1 1 maleril of mnﬁlqﬁ |
w Of what material will the eateasion be bullt? P v . -Feandguiend . _.i
Extesion | Mow will the extension be occupled?,, Lo} T,pq of iCanstruriion L :

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF TNE IMOPOSHD :WORK ARD (1% LOCATION.
(ALL STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, FEROTRICAL, ETC., SHALL- UR~NGLUDED)

conmnick rage nock 2t dhown in plans, Arcodyarprcvedpdschilcon
*MASE DEBRIS DISPOSAL LAW»

?I)l —.}“‘r" a" ":\" 14 *5
MGL e4B, B4, o684, £9, oX S1504

M B_EL——- E‘m ar mw Cempany: Grant disp. by pare

Yas (1 Ne 2 Iridass

Certificate of Appropriateness
Cartificate of Exemplion —
Na Exterior Wark oy APELLE NON

DESIGN R j/ %
DATE: Q@ AUTH:

GROUND WATER SURVEY |
Repaira 10: Exmariar Wall: yea[“Jao[7]. Foundation: yos{_Jno [/] Basemant Arx: yas [Drefv]|

NHOA ONIRNIDEE FUOSTE QINAVLILO 36 1N LisuIa

Estimated Cost, §74.900.60
Date., diy 7, 2008 Ownet's Phone (61717882130

best of wi ]
af
SR ol 7 A o RN S Person Bignies Pad Danolan

Type Nawme
- g
Wipatioeof Oy SRR (Addrse) STOROOKSIOE AV
. Typs Name of :
@ S'/// 7 . Pervon Bigning., Danean Convacling |
(Signalure of Lice Huildec)

Donalan thwlmg

(Addrers) 57 Brogkajdeav (.-\'umomelmeb’)

Lic. No. 84453 Class . t... i . e (An'd.m] 57 Bruoksids AV ot

My Kcensa expires, W1f1900 n ! r}.’)% . i . damarca Plalny MA 02130

Phanes @[7'522 '28‘)“) Phone. ..

@ vt £0 3 Parvimd |9

18/10°d  GSpE &89 LIS SEPE &89 419 a1:91  6802-bz-I[



NO WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED
UNLESS A LICENSED BUILDER
1S ACTIVELY IN CHARGE.

- /03 /65
This blunk te be sent to the Inspectional Services Commissioner when original licensec leaves ov
gbseats nmaell from work,

To the COMMISSIONER, InSEFRCTONAL SERVICES DEPT,

{ 09-103 e R
B i A PP |

License BExpires: .. 92 74 V .................. 0/0,

A change of Iiceu.sutz;ider must be approved by the owner or hig authorized representative

or by the Centractor . -



BosSTON INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

TiomMas M., MeENING

'}ff‘) FRINTED OM RECYCLLD PAPER

Mayor
0.‘. : ...... ehegy
L) ™Y » L]
Scptemiber 12, 2008 aene 1eee ter an
“ree e Gl
Paul Donelan WL 00 n...‘
57 Brookside AV seeses veus JM.::
Jamaica Plain, ma 02130 O, » i o
LEY S :"':‘ a .
LOCATION: [ CONCORD 8Q il . ST
WARD: 04 c A
ZONE: MFR, South End Art, 64 seeees teena?
APPLICATION i#:  09-0103 . ven ) o
DATE FILED: July 10, 2008 :
PURPOSE: construct a roof deck as shown in plans. Already approved by Architectural Cominision

YOUR APPLICATION REQUIRES RELIEF FROM THE BOARD OF APPEAL AS SAME WOULD BE N
VIOLATION OF THE BOSTON ZONING CODE TGO WIT: CHAPTER 665, ACTS OF 1956 AS AMENDED:

Residential Subdistricts

Article 64, Section 34 Restricted Roof Structure Regulations,

Note: See also 780CMR10t4 Stairways.

THHS DECISION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE BOARD OF APPEAL WITHIN FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 665 OF THE ACTS OF 1956, AS AMENDED. APPLICATIONS NOT APPEALED
WITHIN THAT TIME PERIOD WiLL BE DEEMED ABANDONED. COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION IS AN
INTEGRAL PART OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL PROCESS, WE STRONGLY SUGGEST THAT YOU
READ THHE ENCLOSED MATERIAL AND YOU MUST CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES AT 617-635-3485 TO ENSURE THAT YOU TAKE THE NECESSARY
STEPS TQ ENSURE ANY REQUIRED COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION IN THE BOARD OF APPEAL
PROCESS FOR YOUR APPLICATION.

{?‘2/‘" PR /4 //«"\m—.
Doug Wohn
FOR THE COMMISSIONER
617 9613462

1010 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, BOSTON, MA 02118 - 617-635-5300

Al
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CITY OF BOSTON

BOARD OF APPEAL

Bd. Ap. 3

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL
. “ { LR}
Aptil 7,2009 RO oty

DA 1 },“l p< [ . L3 4 taee
s800 Seeces See we
. . . . . .
. hese . : - [ )
Decision of the Bourd of Appeal on the Appeal of Lo ceas e
A [ *veaqn
n:ot.l :“.. :'....

- - 2l .

Kenneth Barry Cole eend? E.,_:. e

*

) . " . . . . . LX) e .

to vary the terms of the Boston Zoning Code, under Statute 19536, Chapler 663, as amended, Sectidn 8,‘@&'}!16111&505:. ¢ 't

. * 4

L:.‘..:a 'u-:.' .
] a s : Yesap
LEN 3
»

t Concord Squarg, Ward 4
in the following respect; Variance
Article(s): 64(64-34)

Construct a roofdeck on the building.

1n his formal appeal, the Appellant states briefly in writing the grounds of and the reasons for his appeal from
the refusal of the Building Commissioner. as set forth in papers on file numbered BZC-29485 and made a part of this

record,
'In conformity with the law, the Board mailed reasonable notice of the public hearing to the petitiouer and Lo thw

owners of all property deemed by the Bourd to be alfected thereby, as they appeared on the then maost recent local tax

lists. which notice of public hearing was duly advertised in a daily newspaper published in the City of Boston, namely:

THE BOSTON HERALD on Tucsday, November |8, 2008
The Board took a view of the petitioner's land, examined its location, layout and other characteristics.

The Boston Redevelopment Authority was sent notice of the appeal by the Building Departinent and the lega!
reguired period of time was allotted to enable the BRA to render 2 recommendation to the Board, as prescribed in the

Code.
Afer heariog all the facts and evidence presented at the public hearing held on Tuesday, December 9, 2008 wn.!
re-discussed on Tuesday, April 7, 2009 in aceordance with notice and advertisemeant aforementioned, the Board finds as

follows:
The Appellant appeals to be relieved of complying with the aforementioned section of the Boston Zoning Cade
all as per Application for Permic £09-0103 dated July 10, 2008 and pluns submitted (o the Bourd at its hewring and

now on file in the Building Departincat,

sh

L35
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CITY OF BOSTON

BOARD OF APPEAL

e P uaioma)
oo Tpma)
'% BO3THMNIA '
f,%fou)am §

.

OFFICE (OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL
I Concord Square, Ward 4
RBZC-29485
Date of Hearing: April 7, 2004 °

Permit # 09-0103 S ‘
N - e # 9 . oL
Decision of the Board of Appeal on the Appeal of Page: # 2 *
L * M .
* .
This appeal seeks permission to construct a roof deck on the building, i , ..
[] . % -
A h
The petitioner states that this will merely be replacing a prior existing deck reinoved for .
structural repuirs. The petitioner feels that this relief may be granted in harmo,y wish the gewetl
purpose and intent of the Code and will not be injurious to the neighborhood br otherwise . :
1

detrimental to the public welfare.

At the hearing representatives of the Mayor’s Office of Newghborhood Services, City Coungiio
Murplty stood in support of the project.

The Board of Appeal finds that all of the following conditions are met:

(a) That there are special circumstances or conditions, fully described in e fndings
applying to the land or structure for which the variance is sought (such as, but not
limited to. the exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of the lor or
exceptional topographical conditions thercof), which circumstances or condition=
are pecullur o such land or structure but not the neighbarhood, mud thit s
circumstances or conditions are such that the application of the provisions ot i,
Code would deprive the appellant of the reasonable use of such land or structire,
and

(b)  That for reasons of practical difficulty and demonstrable and substantial harclship
fully described in the findings. the granting of the variance is necessary [or i
reasonable use of the land or structure and that the variance as granted by the
Board is the minimum variance that will accomplish this purpose: and

{c}  That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the geoneral purposes sl

intent of this Code and will not be injurious o the neighborhood or other
detrimental to the public wellare.

In determining its findings, the Board of Appeal has taken into account: (1) the number o
persons residing or working upon such land or in such structure; (2) the character and use o
adjoining lots and those in the neighborhood; and (3) traftic conditions in the neighhorioud



Decision of the Board of Appeal on the Appeal of

B, Ap O

CITY OF BOSTON

BOARD OF APPEAL

OFF{CE OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL

1 Concord Square, Ward 4

R7.C-29485 e . RTIT
Date of Hearing: April 7. 2000, ***°

Permit # 09-0103 Joee tesese
Page: # 3 0:' e

The Board is of the opinion that all conditions required for the granting @F a sarianae under
*navy

Article 7, Section 7-3 of the Zoning Code have been met and that the varying oY the tern

b
AS Gieinye

Zoning Code as outlined above will not conflict with the intent and spirit {tl"fl'h;:Zm:mg.{‘u.xlur.
Therefore, acting under its discretionary power, the Board (the membegg gud/or tbditie
members sitting o this appeal) voted to grant the requested variance as destribed above ggyuis
the refusal of the Building Commissioner and orders him to grant a pérmit, in accordancd with
this decision with the following proviso which if not complied with shall render this decision

null and void.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ot Gt

Assistant Corporation Counse

A True Copy,
ftest
< \ \Q’Q{%
DERRIC SMALL
Principal Administrative Aset.

This is not a Permit

it must be obt
Pffoﬂni: the Commissionel,

inspectional Services

PROVIS():  None

-'._.., (3 L %Ck\\“‘\'\ﬂ&m&

oo



BOSTON INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

HOSTONTA. Sh
A2, COAMTA B /7

TroMAS M. MENING
Mayor YY)
Septen?bef 42, 209&3"
Paul Donelan ottt o
57 Brookside AV - e
Jamaica Plain, ma 02130 Seeies -
Re:  Application No. 09-0103  Date Filed: July 10, 2008 . '"::‘
Location: I CONCORD SQ Ward: 04 s % )

Allow for modification to Massachusetts State Buildiog Coler s
- (Sixth dition). construct a roof deck as shown in plafs. Alreally
approved by Architectural Commision | ’

Purpose:

Your application is hereby refused, as same would be in violation of Chapter 802, Acts of

1972, as amended, to wit;
SECTION 1009 STAIRWAYS AND HANDRAILS

780 CMR 1024, othenvise, the

1009.1 Stairway width. For A2 nightclubs (4=2nc) also see
such width shall not

width of stairvays shall be determined as specified in Section 1005.1, but
" be less than 44 inches (1118 uow). See Section 1007.3 for accessible means af egress stairiays.

Exceptions:
1. Stairways serving an occupant load of 50 or less shall have a width of not less than 36 anches

(914 mm).
2. Spiral stainways as provided for in Section 1009.9.

3. Assle stairs complying with Section 1024.
4. Where a stairway lift 15 installed on stairways serving occupancies in Group R-3. or within

dwellmg units i occupancies mn Group R-2, both as applicable in Section 101.2, a clear passage
width not less than 20 inches (508 mm) shall be provided. If the seat and platform can be folded

when not in use, the distance shall be measured from the folded position.

1010 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, BOSTON, MA 02118 - 617-635-5300

[N

e Al
(é@ PANTLE OReRFCYCLED PAPER




1009.3 Stair treads and risers. Stair riser hewghts shall be 7 inches (178 mm) maximuwn and 4
inches (102 mm) nunimum. Stair tread depths shall be 11 inches (279 mm) nunimun, The riser
hetght shall be measured vertically between the leading edges of adjacent treads. The greatest
riser hetght within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than 0 375 1ach (9.5
mm). The tread depth shall be measured honizontally between the vertical planes of the foremast
projection of adjacent treads and af right angle to the tread’s leading edge. The greatest tread
depth within any flight of staics shall not exceed the smallest by more than 0.375 inch (9.5 mm).

Winder treads shall have a nunimum tread depth of 11 inches (279 mm) measured at a right
angle to the tread’s lcadmg edge at a pomt 12 inches (305 nun) from the side wherg the jreads- *
are narrower and a mininum tread depth of 10 inches (254 mm). The greatest winder"wad dcpth
at the 12-inch (305 mm) walk hine within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the sardlest by $°°°3*

*

more than 0.375 inch (9.5 mm), e .
Exceptions: 0, “ene
- . . 4 (AN N WYY Ghle
I. Circular starrways i accordance with Section 1009.7. . ]
= * duveqn
LR R ° »

2. Winders in accordance with Section 1009.8.

3 Spiral srau'w‘ays m accordance with Section 1009.9.
4. Aisle stairs in assembly seating areas where the stair pitch or slope 15 set, for Grghthnc .
reasons, by the slope of the adjaccm seating area m accordance with Section 1024112 sels
5. In occupancies i Groug R-3, as applicable in Section 101.2, within dwelling uaits & e
occupancies in Group R-2, as applicable 1n Section 101.2, and 1 occupancies i Group U, whicl
are accessory to an occupancy m Group R-3, as applicable in Section 101.2, the maxinmm niser
height shall be 7.75 inches (197 mem) and the nunimum tread depth shall be 10 inches (254 mm).
the mimmum winder tread deptlt at the walk line shall be 10 inches (254 mm), and the minimum

‘e

LE

Very tm‘)’ yours, | )M (/- o C;/qu_,___

Doug Wohn{617)961-3462 for the Commissioner
Refusal of a permit may be appealed to the Board of Appeal within 45 days. Chapter 802, Acts of 1972, and

Chapter 656, Acts of 1956, Section 19,




Bd, A3

CITY OF BOSTON

BOARD OF APPEAL

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL

Address 1 Concord Square Ward 4
Code #5241 S

Permit # 09-0103

Date of Hearing April 7,.2008

Decision of the Board of Appeal on the Appesl of Page: # 1

Barry Cole from the refusal of the Building Commissioner lo grant a permit to ereet o
roof deck at the property located at [ Concord Square as the same will be in violation of
the Massachusetts State Building Code, Statute 1972, Chapter 802, as amended (o wit:

Tn their formal appeal, the appellant states briefly in writing the grounds of the reasons for
its appeal from the refusal of the Building Commissioner referred to above. Their
Application numbered 09-0103 and dated July 10, 2008 is made part of the record.
including plans submitted to the Ingpectional Services Department and the Board, now on
file.

1009.1 Stairway Width. For A-2 nightclubs (- 2n¢) afso see 780 CMR 1024.0,
otherwise, the width of stairways shall be determined as specified in 780 CMR 10051,
but such width shall not be less than 44 inches (1118 mm). See 780 CMR 10073 for
accessible means of egress stairways.

Exceptions:

1. Stairways serving an occupant load of 50 or less shall have a width of not less than 36
inches (914 mm).

2. Spiral statrways as provided for in 780 CMR 1009.9.

3. Aisle stairs complying with 780 CMR 1024,

4. Where a stairway Lt 1s installed on stairways serving occupancies in Group R-3. or
within dwelling units in occupancies in Group R-2, both as applicable in 780 CMR 101.2,
a clear passage width not less than 20 inches (508 mm) shall be provided. It the seat and
platform can be folded when not in use, the distance shall be measured from the folded
position.

1009.3.1 Dimensional Uniformity. Stair trcads and risers shall be of uniform size and

shape. The tolerance between the largest and smallest riser or between the fargest and
smallest tread shall not exceed 0.375 inch (9.3 mm) v any flight of stairs.

o



CITY OF BOSTON

BOARD OF APPEAL

QEFICE OF THE BOARD OF APPEAL

Address 1 Concord Sqygre Ward ey,
Code #5241 - o

Saaney

Permit # 09-0103  ,*¢e-, o e

g date of Hearing April §¢ 2008 ’
Decision of the Board of Appeal on the Appea] of I Eey { carng Aplli.“‘I)J1 saen
: Page: #2 chenss LI
faes :o»t: L3
. .e L] s
, . L4 .oc .
Exceptions: Senee seto"

»

1. Nonuniform riser dimensions of aisle stairs complying with 780 CMR 1024112, s,
2. Consistently shaped winders, complying with 780 CMR 1009.8, differing froln
rectarigular treads in the same stairway flight, Where the bottom or top riser adjoins a
sloping public way, walkway or driveway having an established grade and serving as a
tanding, the bottom or top riser is permitted to be reduced along the slope to less than four
inches (102 mm) in height with the variation in height of the battom or top riser not to
cxceed one unit vertical in 12 units horizontal (8% slope) of stairway width. The nosings
or leading edges of trcads at such nonuniform height risers shall have a dislinetive
marking stripe, different from any other nosing marking provided on the stair flight. ‘The
distinctive marking stripe shall be visible in descent of the siair and shall have a slip-

resistant surface. Marking stripes shall have a width of at least one inch (25 mm) but nol

more than two inches (51 mm).

In conformity with the law, the Board mailed reasonable notice of the petitioner, Boston
Building Department, Boston Fire Department, Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Public Safety and to all those who requested notice in writing. which
notice of public hearing was duly advertised in a daily newspaper published in the City of
Boston, namely The Boston Herald on Tuesday, November 18, 2008,

Whereas, in its opinion. this decision is not in conflict with general objectives of The
Building Code or any of its enabling legislation, the Board of Appeal hereby arants relicl’
frory the provisions of the Sections mentioned above.

The appellant presented renderings of the proposed construction to the Board, showing
the inability to replace the stairs with an alternative. All construction materials and
workmanship used to construct this new area would be regulated as required for new
coustruction.

el Ap. 3



CITY OF BOSTON

BOARD OF APPEAL

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF ARPPEAL

Bd. Ap. 3

Address 1 Concord Squgre Ward #°+,
Code #5241 e
Permit # 09-0103  ,***e Sty R .:
Decision of the Board of Appecal on the Appeal of LatSlal Elcnin/ps" 7 e 20% covs :,: o
Page: 43 deetal LI .
At the hearing representatives of the Mayor’s Ollice of Neighborhood Sedv :ct:.s ‘$C ity ,.° . ERLT
Councilors stood in suppart of the project. e sererds R , "

100

It was presented to the Board that no hazard to the occupants of the building would be
presented by the granting of the variances requested from full compliance with Sections

1009.1 & 1009.3 of the Code,

The Board is of the opinion that all the conditions required for the granting of a variance
under Section 122.7.9 of The Code have bern met and that the varying of the terms of
The Code will avoid manifest injustice and will not conflict with the general ohjectives of
satd Code or any of its ¢nabling legislation.

Therefore, acting under its discretionary power, the Board voted to grant the requested

variances as described above. This annuls the refusal of the Building Commissioner and
orders him to grant a permit in accordance with this decision.

Approved as to form:

4& Cwé"/( MAY 19 2009

f\wsmam Corporation Counsel
‘“&w

A True Copy, I
Am;t

% e C2, b L\
DERRIC SMALL
Principal Administrative Asst

This is not a Permit.
Permit must be obtained
from the Commissioner,

Inspectional Services oo



|
{

uQ\W VF-N

QQI \mﬂ

4} S

////

////é,/,, ,A,,//x//,,

HIivH 378803 ONULSIXT

(SH3HID A8 Q3INDISIQ)
O30 5004 gmmo&omaj

11

e

i

@ 1NN Ol NMOQ

YIS ONILSIX3

AMOTUMS SS320V

i

= ﬂﬂ" % - =
1 1 ] nmw
* v
: i i .
i i a8k
1 1 ] 1
1 1 1 1
1 » ) ] ]
1 L) » T
[ " b4 ¥ |
i t E 1l LK
B R a i
i H 1] 0t
1 1 1t
H 1 P “
H 1 vl
| 1] i
_ i i
“ 1 ] 1 1]
. ] L] ) ' [
3 H 1 - L]
i H { :
n “ [ ] [}
i | i i
| H i |
i 8
. QQ.I.-@.W
]! 1l
I 1l
H ' _ L]
' 1 1
1 ] 1
! i i f ]
3 T H
_ 1l i “
{ ' i _
] (R ]
1 ] i 1
4 | il ]
o 3 [ ] )
k i 1 !
. 1
“ 1
~
e 1 ! '
. | L
~
- .. " v )
iyt
— _ i- ,a... ! tle
- ]
. - = _ ¥
i s\.i.)%a : B o
e
| !, 1 t [

3188NE SNILSIXG




#1330 300¥
JHUYNOS GHOONQD L

A BOM T TAINND NOSIW | |

M8 | TRes s = weumw, | | al. 7
ﬁ&bﬁ“‘l ) Hﬂﬂlhlj H o

Fo _p-g UHE AL 30 g ‘undy o tud ¥ 1 Bunsoig pooe BPKOId
SUON NOWNTWISNDD TYORIAL 5T

-
P prpodStEUT @0 U0 AQUY OIXZ-T OV
SOMG0 XTI M ¥ NY1d ONIANVY4 %030 31003
MO ) 65 DESA 9 muojlad
TINGEHOS ONTIYN g4
onbe pescsddo s en-Buons uoefuns uopPeLuC)  C @ @
BOIUOD POOR-TI—SUIE PO DOCE-C] —POOK |IE K] ['9RLE INSY TARSS )
EUOGRILDY PODE=CI—{BRE PUD POOM-0y-poom (10 ) LOTY MUSY T8 §
wEo] 100 01 pocakd Jooyqne ﬂ
: wol T 90 K720
..._—

SNGTY PeOkSAL iog Wi

U

aﬂ.
al
_ﬂ )
i S
_ o !
[ ]
s
ad

—_— — r

:_.E’E.TM-

Agvﬂﬁisgo‘c%%gfi =
vonoarp AMD W pesddp ¢ QOT  POY PRIGRUSOUCT T

— ——-c.-l-—--—i

VT
b o’ 3 = _ :
o § o 2 cn—-s- @lﬂ L
Qﬁﬂm.i%oﬁsﬂ‘.ﬂua.—ggn oS3 buimoup H S Y 1
SwUmRES  #h i — j
(-

i
wonsssp Awo ur peITD V/RI 05 P WMopUn i
Batirt It l

o | ey

nv gy
3 nl
ISR SCISL 39y G §po0; Sujedlio) B U §pS0) Kb o RDeye puDe — eV IS S i X S,
ssﬂﬁﬁuﬁuﬂx%nz.iaﬁe:a o) Bumuopo ebugos epmass el » |
Q03 wm YL Il
SE, % i} _ g e
vopnumues Kpwooag Jsuowsed oy Kpoor pos} i Ww Mo @
s o0 i.ﬁaﬁﬂ.? ra |
o) MO0 z,&zﬂﬁ 1 \ _ !
i 1
worypy Wi (2ESW) vPeD buppng MnS eeEnuooRSh NQLS08 40 R “
H L




[AXT mw FU7Li7L | mmmﬁuim_ v —

J | B0

——y—

SOTEEG
SHOUTIS ONENYHE: 030 008 dn“?‘h._ ST TIATTIS ' :
Nlm — iﬂig“ | ..u.. SSTE N
H330 Jooy A O T LIS HOTawE w e togie )
. ot . JAYN0S OHOINOD | j o m,.un
= T " w
D= =250 N o= A=/,
e e e - -
o i
e
.
g 2
< < ot 3004 (3) 3A08Y %030 4008
———— BT W (3 SHIJIITS X¢ 40 HIAVT HOV3 e (K} 40 RO ¥OI HOMY 335
¥03 NG OC _Br @ @NIDVIS i
M3405 M1 CAWD 3 Y & _.
P

-

HOUVINSY (RO i B
-7 0 305 (SNIHIC A8 NOISEQ)
%3 IwoldAL S3u INVEEMIA M ®
T 3U~ONOYIS NOUYDTT
- hiu;.w Muhu%wuuaummﬁuuz | : Al SHIIFE GDOM “id 0D
. V3 WAL 3 SH
! 335 "ONInvid 3L -ONOUIS :Wmmnm ...m“
-7 “Id (N) ORNOHY DT L4 “INOI—— 1 NVTV3S
s oo o o
0SS O30 ¥T Id > : o1 135
1 SNOUYOOT 1504 1Y ili
h SND0E 012 NS _,. _
INBITFO GOOM - e i
SR | (HowY 33S) Xvm 0073 %1 i
M SYIONOT ANeODEYH {N) % i..._z._u e
* TN uwm.utsﬁﬁun | COOM ANYSORVH, (N)
L1y i BS_nmim ‘¢ (N} — .
0 TNOWIGOY ¥04 S3ON TN
606Lg VL0 WUINID 3B SEHI0 1)
AS INSONYH YL3W .EmltL_.._.H TR
A 193 _ wee W 3)
ANERUNNSIC S30MAEE8 TRNOLLOSISHKI @ 30 IERRINGG
LA G0 NV 20

A1y0174040
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I do hersby certify that these plans show the designation o
Unit 5 being conveyed and of Immediatety adjoining units,
and that they fully and accurately depict the layout of the
unit, its locatian, dimensions and approximate 1,556 squa
foot area, main entrance, and immediate common area to
which it has access, as built,

KEY:
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